
R/C Car

4 x AA Batteries Wrench

Transmitter

WHAT’S IN THE BOX TOOLS RECOMMENED(NOT INCLUDED)

Hex WrenchXT60 ConnectorDecorative Parts

iNSTrUCTiON
MANUAL

iNSTrUCTiON
MANUAL

R/C Car





33













9

SPARE PARTS LIST
ITEM NO BARCODE PRODUCT NAME PART NO QTYDESCRIPTION

4892793150040 M10DT VOLKSWAGE BEETLE STICKER SHEET15004

4892793150057 M10DT ACCESSORIES SET15005

M10DT CAR BODY STICKER 1DCC-G00286

4892793150200 M40DT / M10DT / M48S GEAR DIFF. SEAL SHEET15020 GEAR DIFF. SEAL SHEET 2SPC-G00009

489279315073 M10DT BUMPER (F/R) SET15073

FRONT BUMPER 
REAR BUMPER 
FRONT BUMPER BRACE
REAR BUMPER BRACE

1
1
1
1

M10DTP0101
M10DTP0103
M10DTP0102
M10DTP0104

4892793150088 M10DT ROOF RACK SET15008

ROOF RACK UPPER
ROOF RACK LOWER
TOP SIDE LIGHT COVER
TOP SIDE LIGHT CUP
TOP SIDE LIGHT LENS
2.6x6PWB 
2x6PWB
2x8PB
3x6TM 
EVA SPACER 

1
1
4
1
4
4
6
8
4
6

RACKP0103
RACKP0104
M40DTP0303SV
M40DTP0304
M40DTP0402
SSW-G00064
SSW-G00100
SSW-G00158
SSW-G00552
EVA-G00172

4892793150835 M10DT STEERING /  CARRER  HUB SET15083

SPINDLE CARRIER L
SPINDLE CARRIER R
FRONT SPINDLE L
FRONT SPINDLE R
REAR SPINDLE L
REAR SPINDLE R

1
1
1
1
1
1

M10DTP0401
M10DTP0402
M10DTP0403
M10DTP0404
M10DTP0405
M10DTP0406

SHOVEL 
BAGGAGE A
BAGGAGE B
BAGGAGE C1
BAGGAGE C2
JERRICAN COVER
JERRICAN A
JERRICAN B
EXPLOSIVE BOX COVER
EXPLOSIVE BOX  A
EXPLOSIVE BOX  B
OIL DRUM COVER
OIL DRUM A
OIL DRUM B

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

EQMP0101
EQMP0102
EQMP0103
EQMP0104
EQMP0105
EQMP0106
EQMP0107
EQMP0108
EQMP0109
EQMP0110
EQMP0111
EQMP0112
EQMP0113
EQMP0114

4892793150071 M10DT VOLKSWAGE BEETLE CLEAR BODY SET15007

VOLKSWAGE BEETLE CLEAR BODY 
ENGINE 
FRONT LIGHT COVER
FRONT LIGHT BRACKET
FRONT COVER HANDEL
LEFT SIDE MIRROR 
RIGHT SIDE MIRROR 
LEFT SIDE HANDEL
RIGHT SIDE HANDEL
LEFT REAR LIGHT BRACKET
RIGHT REAR LIGHT BRACKET
LEFT REAR LIGHT LENS
RIGHT REAR LIGHT LENS
FRONT LIGHT MOUNT
FRONT COVER HANDEL MOUNT
LEFT SIDE HANDEL MOUNT
RIGHT SIDE HANDEL MOUNT
LEFT REAR LIGHT MOUINT
RIGHT REAR LIGHT MOUNT
3x6TM
O-RING
CLIP 14
M3 SCREW NUT
CAR BODY MASK STICKER
M10DT CAR BODY STICKER
CARISMA LOGO STICKER
CAR BODY CLIP 

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
4
1
1
1
4

10BEETLEB0101
10BEETLEB0201
10BEETLEP0101
10BEETLEP0102
10BEETLEP0103
10BEETLEP0104
10BEETLEP0105
10BEETLEP0106
10BEETLEP0107
10BEETLEP0108
10BEETLEP0109
10BEETLEP0110
10BEETLEP0111
10BEETLEP0201
10BEETLEP0202
10BEETLEP0203
10BEETLEP0204
10BEETLEP0205
10BEETLEP0206
SSW-G00552
MASM214A
MASM090A
MASM727A
DCL-G00970
DCC-G00286
DCL-G00318
MASM032A

4892793150743 M10DT BODY POST BRACE15074
FRONT BODY POST BRACE
REAR BODY POST BRACE

1
1

M10DTP0201
M10DTP0202

4892793150750 M10DT FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET15075 FRONT SUSPENSION ARM 2M10DTP0301

4892793150880 M10DT BATTERY MOUNT SET15088

BATTERY MOUNT A
BATTERY HOLD POST
BATTERY MOUNT B
BATTERY HOLD DOWN

1
2
1
1

M10DTP0702
M10DTP0703
M10DTP0704
M10DTP0509

4892793150927 M10DT SERVO SAVER SET15092

SERVO SAVER
SERVO SAVER SPRING
SERVO SAVER ADJUSTER
STEERING POST
STEERING POST SHAFT

1
1
1
1
1

M10DTP0505
MASM2140A
MASM2006A
MASM2139A
MASM2137A

4892793150897 M10DT PLASTIC LINKAGE SET15089
FRONT LINKAGE
STEERING LINKAGE
REAR LINKAGE

2
2
2

M10DTP0602
M10DTP0603
M10DTP0604

4892793150798 M10DT GEAR BOX HOUSING15079
GEAR BOX HOUSING L
GEAR BOX HOUSING R

1
1

M10DTP0801
M10DTP0802

4892793150811 M10DT SHOCK TOWER15081
FRONT SHOCK TOWER
REAR SHOCK TOWER

1
1

MASM2289A
MASM2288A 

4892793150767 M10DT REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET15076 REAR SUSPENSION ARM 2M10DTP0302
4892793150774 M10DT WHEEL / TYRE PAIR15077 WHEELS & TYRES SET 2MAT-010-TA-00010BR
4892793150781 M10DT BODY POST SET15078 BODY POST 4M10DTP0606

4892793150804 M10DT FRONT SHOCK TOWER MOUNT15080 FRONT SHOCK TOWER MOUNT 1M10DTP0501

4892793150828 M10DT SIDE GUARD SET15082 SIDE GUARD 1M10DTP0601

4892793150866 M10DT DOG BONE (PAIR)15086 DOG BONE 2MASM2293A
4892793150873 M10DT REAR BUMPER MOUNT15087 REAR BUMPER MOUNT 1M10DTP0511

4892793150903 M10DT SERVO MOUNT15090 SERVO MOUNT 1M10DTP0701
4892793150910 M10DT SERVO ARM15091 SERVO ARM 25T 1M10DTP0709

4892793150842 M10DT STEERING ARM SET15084
LEFT STEERING ARM
RIGHT STEERING ARM

1
1

M10DTP0504
M10DTP0507

4892793150859 M10DT STEERING MOUNT AND CENTER DRAG LINK15085
STEERING MOUNT
CENTER DRAG LINK

1
1

M10DTP0503
M10DTP0506



10

SPARE PARTS LIST
ITEM NO BARCODE PRODUCT NAME PART NO QTYDESCRIPTION

4892793150934 M10DT BEARING SET15093

4892793150941 M10DT MAIN CHASSIS15094

4892793150996 M10DT SPUR GEAR 92T15099 SPUR GEAR 92T 1 M10DTP0806
4892793151009 M10DT GEAR BOX DUST COVER15100 GEAR BOX DUST COVER 1M10DTP0806

4892793150972 M10DT OUTDRIVE CUP SET15097
OUTDRIVE CUP
M3x3 SCREW SET

2
2

MASM2269A
MASM038A

4892793151108 M10DT WASHER SET15110
M3 WASHER BLACK OXIDE
M3 SPRING WASHER 

1
1

MASM212A
MASM1185A

BEARING 5x11x4mm
BEARING 8x12x3.5mm
BEARING 5x9x3mm
BEARING 4x7x2.5mm
BEARING 3x6x2.5mm

8
2
5
4
2

MASM034A
MASM033A
MASM084A
MASM083A
MASM202A

4892793150958 M10DT WHEEL HEX SET15095
WHEEL HEX 
WHEEL LOCK PIN D2x10

4
4

M10DTP0708
MASM017A

MAIN CHASSIS 1MASM2284A

4892793150965 M10DT HARDWARE SET15096

2.6x6PWB 
2.6x8PB 
2x6PWB 
2x8KB 
2x8PB 
2.6x10PM 
3x10KB 
3x10PB 
3x12BM 
3x12PB 
3x12PB 
3x12KB 
3x16KB 
3x16PM
3x18BM 
3x20BM 
3x8KB 
3x8PB 
3x8PM 
2.6x8KM 
3x14PB 
3x6TM 
26x3.5PM
37x3.5PM
35x3.5PM
3x14KB
3x4PM
50x3.5PM

4
4
6
3
8
2
28
28
8
1
3
3
4
4
2
2
4
10
2
2
5
4
2
2
2
4
3
2

SSW-G00064
SSW-G00081
SSW-G00100
SSW-G00156
SSW-G00158
SSW-G00176
SSW-G00188
SSW-G00192
SSW-G00201
SSW-G00205
SSW-G00205
SSW-G00207
SSW-G00221
SSW-G00226
SSW-G00228
SSW-G00234
SSW-G00281
SSW-G00285
SSW-G00287
SSW-G00361
SSW-G00443
SSW-G00552
SSW-G00667
SSW-G00668
SSW-G00669
SSW-G00677
SSW-G00693
SSW-G00699

4892793151023 M10DT SLIPPER SET15102

SLIPPER SHEET
PIN 1.5x7L
SLIPPER TABLETTING 
SLIPPER SHAFT
M4 LOCKNUT
SLIPPER SPRING

2
1
2
1
1
1

SPC-G00010
MASM245A
MASM2294A
MASM2270A
MASM1932A
MASM1758A

4892793151030 M10DT FRONT SUSPENSION HINGE PIN SET15103
FRONT SUSPENSION HINGE PIN 3.5x37PM
FRONT SUSPENSION HINGE PIN 3.5x26PM

2
2

SSW-G00668
SSW-G00667

4892793150989 M10DT DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING SET15098
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING 
DIFFERENTIAL HOUSING COVER

1
1

M10DTP0803
M10DTP0804

4892793151085 M10DT BALL STUD SET15108

PLASTIC BALL STUD
4.3 BALL STUD
BALL CUP
BALL STUD
5.3 BALL STUD

8
6
2
4
8

M10DTP0607
MASM1803A
M10DTP0605
GT14BP1104
MASM204A

4892793151047 M10DT REAR SUSPENSION HINGE PIN SET15104
REAR SUSPENSION HINGE PIN 3.5x50PM 
REAR SUSPENSION HINGE PIN 3.5x35PM

2
2

SSW-G00699
SSW-G00669

4892793151054 M10DT FRONT SUSPENSION ARM BRACE SET15105
FRONT SUSPENSION ARM BRACE
FRONT SUSPENSION ARM MOUNT

1
1

M10DTP0502
MASM2291A

4892793151061 M10DT REAR SUSPENSION ARM BRACE SET15106
REAR SUSPENSION ARM BRACE
REAR SUSPENSION ARM MOUNT

1
1

M10DTP0510
MASM2292A

4892793151078 M10DT SERVO THREAD ROD15107 SERVO THREAD ROD 1MASM394A

4892793151016 M10DT MOTOR PLATE15101 METAL MOTOR PLATE 1MASM2290A

4892793151092 M10DT LOCKNUT SET15109
M3 SCREW NUT 
SCREW NUT 
M4 LOCKNUT

12
2
5

MASM727A
MASM313A
MASM1932A

4892793151115 M10DT VOLKSWAGE PAINTED + DECORATED BODY ASSEMBLY15111

VOLKSWAGE BEETLE PAINTED BODY 
ENGINE PAINTED  
FRONT LIGHT COVER
FRONT LIGHT BRACKET 
FRONT COVER HANDEL
LEFT SIDE MIRROR 
RIGHT SIDE MIRROR 
LEFT SIDE HANDEL
RIGHT SIDE HANDEL
LEFT REAR LIGHT BRACKET
RIGHT REAR LIGHT BRACKET
LEFT REAR LIGHT LENS
RIGHT REAR LIGHT LENS
FRONT LIGHT MOUNT
FRONT COVER HANDEL MOUNT
LEFT SIDE HANDEL MOUNT
RIGHT SIDE HANDEL MOUNT
LEFT REAR LIGHT MOUINT
RIGHT REAR LIGHT MOUNT
SCREW 3X6 TM
O RING
CLIP 14
M3 SCREW NUT
CAR BODY MASK STICKER
M10DT CAR BODY STICKER
CARISMA LOGO STICKER
CAR BODY CLIP 

1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
2
4
1
1
1
4

10BEETLEB0101GRBR
10BEETLEB0201BKSV
10BEETLEP0101
10BEETLEP0102SV
10BEETLEP0103SV
10BEETLEP0104GR
10BEETLEP0105GR
10BEETLEP0106SV
10BEETLEP0107SV
10BEETLEP0108SV
10BEETLEP0109SV
10BEETLEP0110RE
10BEETLEP0111RE
10BEETLEP0201
10BEETLEP0202
10BEETLEP0203
10BEETLEP0204
10BEETLEP0205
10BEETLEP0206
SSW-G00552
MASM214A
MASM090A
MASM727A
DCL-G00970
DCC-G00286
DCL-G00318
MASM032A






	1A.pdf
	2A
	3_A
	4_A
	5A
	6A
	7A
	8A
	9A
	10A
	11A
	12A

